117 Written Answer,

(b) the names of the new post offices proposed to be opened in the State during the current financial year?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI H.N. BAHUGUNA): (a)
A statement is laid on the Table of this Sabha.

(b) The exact number of Post Offices to be opened and the locations thereof will depend wupon such of the proposals fulfilling] the departmental standards like population to be served, distance from the nearest post office and other financial considerations prescribed by the Government. It will not be possible to intimate the names of the post Offices to be opened at this stage. [See Appendix LXXX,
Annexure No. 18]
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ReEUGIous BROADCASTS OVER A.L.R.

173. SHRI O. P. TYAGI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) the days in a week when the programme based on the teachings of various religions is broadcast from the All India Radio and the time allotted for the same;
and
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(b) the name of the scriptures selected for the teachings of Vedic religion (Hindu
Dharma)?]
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fITHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDINI
SATPATHY): (a) and (b) Generally moral and spiritual aspects of life, distinct from religions, are broadcast through different types of programmes. The detailed information in this regard is being collected from the various stations of A.LLR. and will be furnished to the House hereafter.]

TAKE-OVER OF PRIVATE INDUSTRIES

174. SHRIM.K.. MOHTA :
SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL:
SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL:
SHRI K.C. PANDA : SHRI
LOKANATH MISRA :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) the number of industrial concerns taken over by Government during the last three years in the private sector under the Industries (Development Regulation) Act;

(b) what were the liabilities of the taken over companies in each case and the extent of the investments made/loans given by Government for their revival; and
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